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DATE

04/30/22
05/02/22
05/04/22
05/07/22
05/09/22
05/11/22
05/14/22
05/16/22

05/18/22
05/21/22
05/23/22
05/25/22
05/28/22
05/30/22
06/01/22
06/04/22
06/06/22
06/08/22
06/11/22
06/13/22
06/15/22
06/18/22
06/20/22
06/22/22
06/25/22
06/27/22
06/29/22
07/02/22

DAY

Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon

Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat

@@@@@@ Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/18/22
Saturday Start
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE
PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE  DRAW/ CUMUL
$24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0%
$12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1%
$16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7%
$23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 39% 122%
$13,200,086 $59,554,428 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 22% 14.2%
$16,948,102 $69,594,388 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 29% 16.6%
$25,021,656 $82,914,821 $83,000,000 $48,500,000 1.711 42%  20.1%
$14,207,704 $91,181,608 $90,000,000 $52,600,000 1.711 24% 221%
$18,534,444 $101,965,918 $101,000,000 $59,000,000 1.711 31% 24.5%
$26,272,739 $117,252,773 $117,000,000 $68,400,000 1.711 44% 27.8%
1.711 25% 29.6%
1.711 3.3% 32.0%
1.711 46% 35.1%
1.711 27%  36.9%
1.711 34% 39.1%
1.711 48% 42.0%
1.711 29%  43.7%
1.711 36% 457%
1.711 50% 48.4%
1.711 29%  49.9%
1.711 36% 51.7%
1.711 50% 54.1%
1.711 29%  55.5%
1.711 36% 57.1%
1.711 50% 59.2%
1.711 29% 60.4%
1.711 36% 61.8%
1.711 50% 63.7%
NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability,
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to
$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,700,000
NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity]
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment
9th Payment
10th Payment
11th Payment

12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

1,761,018
1,849,069
1,941,522
2,038,598
2,140,528
2,247,555
2,359,932
2,477,929
2,601,825
2,731,917
2,868,513

3,011,938
3,162,535
3,320,662
3,486,695
3,661,030
3,844,081
4,036,285
4,238,100
4,450,005
4,672,505
4,906,130
5,151,437
5,409,008
5,679,459
5,963,432
6,261,603
6,574,683
6,903,418
7,248,588

117,000,000



