

### **Grand Prize Estimate**

Issued 05/18/22

# **Saturday Start**

## **Graduated Payments**

						ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH	COVERAGE		1st Payment	1,761,018	
	%		DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	2nd Payment	1,849,069
Actual	Estimate											3rd Payment	1,941,522
		1	04/30/22	Sat	\$24,084,248	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000	\$12,000,000	1.673	4.0%	4.0%	4th Payment	2,038,598
		2	05/02/22	Mon	\$12,559,790	\$27,145,640	\$27,000,000	\$16,100,000	1.673	2.1%	6.1%	5th Payment	2,140,528
		3	05/04/22	Wed	\$16,331,888	\$36,437,338	\$37,000,000	\$22,100,000	1.673	2.8%	8.7%	6th Payment	2,247,555
-3.319	% -3.00%	4	05/07/22	Sat	\$23,286,238	\$51,734,771	\$51,000,000	\$29,300,000	1.742	3.9%	12.2%	7th Payment	2,359,932
5.109	% -1.80%	5	05/09/22	Mon	\$13,200,086	\$59,554,428	\$59,000,000	\$33,900,000	1.742	2.2%	14.2%	8th Payment	2,477,929
3.779	% 2.00%	6	05/11/22	Wed	\$16,948,102	\$69,594,388	\$68,000,000	\$39,000,000	1.742	2.9%	16.6%	9th Payment	2,601,825
7.459	% 4.27%	7	05/14/22	Sat	\$25,021,656	\$82,914,821	\$83,000,000	\$48,500,000	1.711	4.2%	20.1%	10th Payment	2,731,917
7.639	6.56%	8	05/16/22	Mon	\$14,207,704	\$91,181,608	\$90,000,000	\$52,600,000	1.711	2.4%	22.1%	11th Payment	2,868,513
9.369	% 9.36%	9	05/18/22	Wed	\$18,534,444	\$101,965,918	\$101,000,000	\$59,000,000	1.711	3.1%	24.5%	12th Payment	3,011,938
5.009	6 5.00%	10	05/21/22	Sat	\$26,272,739	\$117,252,773	\$117,000,000	\$68,400,000	1.711	4.4%	27.8%	13th Payment	3,162,535
6.009	6.00%	11	05/23/22	Mon					1.711	2.5%	29.6%	14th Payment	3,320,662
7.009	% 7.00%	12	05/25/22	Wed					1.711	3.3%	32.0%	15th Payment	3,486,695
5.009	6 5.00%	13	05/28/22	Sat					1.711	4.6%	35.1%	16th Payment	3,661,030
8.199	8.19%	14	05/30/22	Mon					1.711	2.7%	36.9%	17th Payment	3,844,081
3.359	% 3.35%	15	06/01/22	Wed					1.711	3.4%	39.1%	18th Payment	4,036,285
4.509	% 4.50%	16	06/04/22	Sat					1.711	4.8%	42.0%	19th Payment	4,238,100
4.23	% 4.23%	17	06/06/22	Mon					1.711	2.9%	43.7%	20th Payment	4,450,005
4.509	% 4.50%	18	06/08/22	Wed					1.711	3.6%	45.7%	21st Payment	4,672,505
4.509	% 4.50%	19	06/11/22	Sat					1.711	5.0%	48.4%	22nd Payment	4,906,130
0.009	% 0.00%	20	06/13/22	Mon					1.711	2.9%	49.9%	23rd Payment	5,151,437
0.009	% 0.00%	21	06/15/22	Wed					1.711	3.6%	51.7%	24th Payment	5,409,008
0.009	% 0.00%	22	06/18/22	Sat					1.711	5.0%	54.1%	25th Payment	5,679,459
0.00	% 0.00%	23	06/20/22	Mon					1.711	2.9%	55.5%	26th Payment	5,963,432
0.009	% 0.00%	24	06/22/22	Wed					1.711	3.6%	57.1%	27th Payment	6,261,603
0.009	% 0.00%	25	06/25/22	Sat					1.711	5.0%	59.2%	28th Payment	6,574,683
0.009	% 0.00%	26	06/27/22	Mon					1.711	2.9%	60.4%	29th Payment	6,903,418
0.00	% 0.00%	27	06/29/22	Wed					1.711	3.6%	61.8%	30th Payment	7,248,588
0.009	% 0.00%	28	07/02/22	Sat					1.711	5.0%	63.7%	Total	117,000,000
												_	

- (1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
- (2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$20,000,000 Cash Value \$11,700,000

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.